Features
n	 Surface	Mount	Device
n	 Reduced	footprint	size
n	 High	voltage	surge	capabilities
n	 Assists	in	meeting	ITU	K.20/K.21/K.45
	 specifications
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Agency	recognition:

MF-SM013/250V-B5
MF-SM013/250V
How to Order
 MF - SM 013/250V - _ _ - 2
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
 SM = Surface Mount
           Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 013 = 0.13 Amps
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
 250 = 250 Volts
Telecom Options
 V = Vertical Profile
 (Surface Mount Products Only)
Resistance Range
 B = 9~12 Ohms
Resistance Sorted in Bins
 5 = 0.5 Ohm
Packaging Options
 - 0 = Bulk Packaging
 - 2 = Tape and Reel*
*Packaged per EIA 481
Typical Part Marking
 Represents total content. Layout may vary.
DATE	CODE:
WEEK	3	OF	2018	=	8C
WEEK	29	OF	2018	=	C8
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
013V
8C
PART
IDENTIFICATION
 MF-SM013/250V Series
Tape Dimensions  per EIA 481
W max. 16.3
 (0.642)
P0
 4.0 ± 0.1
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
P1
 8.0 ± 0.1
 (0.315 ± 0.004)
P2
 2.0 ± 0.1
 (0.079 ± 0.004)
A0
 5.0 ± 0.1
 (0.197 ± 0.004)
B0
 6.7 ± 0.1
 (0.262 ± 0.004)
D0
 1.5 +0.1/-0.0
 (0.059 +0.004/-0)
F 7.5 ± 0.1
 (0.295 + 0.004)
E 1.75 ± 0.1
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
T 0.5 ± 0.05
 (0.020 ± 0.002)
T1 max. 0.1
 (0.004)
K0
 7.45 ± 0.1
 (0.293 ± 0.004)
Leader min. 390
 (15.35)